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14 East Goldfield Avenue, Yerington, Nevada 89447
PHONE: (775) 463-3511 WEBSITE: www.yerington.net FAX: (775) 463-2284
The City of Yerington is an Equal Opportunity Provider

Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda ‘
For
The City of Yerington City Council

The City of Yerington City Council will conduct a public meeting on the 26" day of June, 2023, beginning
at 10:00 a.m. at the following location:

City Hall
14 E. Goldfield Avenue
Yerington, NV 89447

NOTICE:

L. Agenda items listed below may be taken out of order.

2. Two or more agenda items may be combined.

3. Agenda items may be removed from agenda or delayed at any time.

4. Any restrictions on public comment must be set out herein.

5. Public comment is limited to three (3) minutes per person.

6. Public comment cannot be restricted based on viewpoint. Section 7.05 of the Nevada Open

Meeting Law Manual indicates that a public body’s restrictions on public comment must be neutral
as to the viewpoint expressed, but the public body may prohibit content if the content of the
comments is a topic that is not relevant to, or within the authority of, the public body, or if the
content of the comments is willfully disruptive of the meeting by being irrelevant, repetitious,
slanderous, offensive, inflammatory, irrational, or amounting to personal attacks or interfering
with the rights of other speakers. See AG File No. 00-047 (April 27, 2001).

Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate physically handicapped persons desiring to
attend the meeting. Please call City Clerk, Sheema D. Shaw, in advance at (775) 463-3511 so that

arrangements for attendance may be made.

PRESERVING OUR HISTORY WHILE PLANNING OUR FUTURE



AGENDA:

Action may be taken only on those items denoted “For Possible Action.”

1.

2.

Call to order and roll call and Pledge of Allegiance.

Public Comment - No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the
matter itself has been included specifically on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

For Possible Action — Review and approval of agenda

NOTICE RE: NRS 237: When the City Council approves this agenda, it also approves a motion
ratifying staff action taken pursuant to NRS 237.030 et seq. with respect to items on this agenda
and determines that each matter on this agenda for which a Business Impact Statement has been
prepared does impose a direct and significant economic burden on a business or directly restrict
the formation, operation or expansion of a business, and each matter which is on this agenda for
which a Business Impact Statement has not been prepared does not impose a direct and significant
economic impact on a business or directly restrict the formation, operation or expansion of a

business.

For Possible Action: Discussion and Approval of Bills Previously Submitted for Payment as

Follows:
Checks 37099 through 37179 totaling $242,111.73

For Possible Action: Discussion and Possible Action to Revoke Business Licenses Due to Non-
Payment for the 1% Quarter, January — March 2023.

A. Willis Guy dba Willis H. Guy, CPA, P.O. Box 1229 St. Yerington, NV 89447
B. Charles Grant dba Dennick, LLC, 1717 Sawmill Rd. Minden, NV 89423
C. Jose Garcia dba Elite Roof Systems & solutions, LLC, 507 Summer St. Fernley,

NV 89408
Jose & Jesus Ayala dba Cobra Concrete, LLC, 1105 Browne Ln. Fernley, NV 89408

E. Richard & Kandice Todd & Timothy & Michael Klotz dba Brother’s Eatz, LL.C dba Bite Me,
5967 Gardenia Ct. Sun Valley, NV 89433

F. Maria Saludni dba Maria Bookgirl Salundi, 4162 Furnace Creek Rd. Carson City, NV 89706
G. Heriberto A. Jurado dba Top Knotch Installs, 605 Sam Clemens Ave. Dayton, NV 89403

H. Linda & Abraham Naranjo-Estrada dba Artesanias Naranjo, LLC, 310 Sandy Ave Yerington,
NV 89447
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6.

10.

11.

12.

For Possible Action: Discussion and Possible Action to approve a Letter of Engagement with
Sciarani & Co., 30 Broadway Avenue, Yerington, NV 89447, to conduct a Financial Audit and other

related procedures for the fiscal year ending on June 30, 2023.

For Possible Action: Discussion and Possible Action to approve the purchase of a sign, 3 feet by 10
feet, from Cylex Signs, 2830 N. 29" Ave., Phoenix, AZ 85009, in the amount of $6,225.47. The sign
will be installed in the lawn area to the right (east) of the entrance sidewalk. Funding will be from

uncommitted ARPA funds.

For Possible Action: Discussion and Possible Action to transfer Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Budget
Appropriations within the General Fund. FROM: The Street Fund in the Amount of $30,000, TO:
The Management and City Hall Fund in the Amount of $10,000.00; to the Municipal Court Fund in
the Amount of $15,000; to the Parks and Recreation Fund in the Amount of $5,000 for a Total

Amount of $30,000 pursuant to NRS 354.598005(5).

For Discussion Only: Discussion and Review of the Financial Statement (FS-10) for the fiscal year
July 2022 to June 2023.

Public Comments — No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda until
the matter itself has been included specifically on an agenda as an item upon which action will be
taken.

No Action Will Be Taken - Department Reports and City Manager Reports, with Possible Council
Comments and Discussion Only, as follows:

A. City Attorney Report

B. Chief of Police Report

C. Public Works Director Report

D. Building Inspector Report

E. City Manager Report

F. City Clerk Report

G. Mayor and Council Comments
Adjournment.

Supporting material is available from City Clerk, Sheema D. Shaw, located at City Hall, 14 E. Goldfield
Avenue, Yerington, NV 89447, (775) 463-3511 or go to www.yerington.net. For questions regarding this

agenda, please contact City Clerk Sheema D. Shaw.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: Members of the public who are disabled and require
special assistance or accommodations at the meeting are requested to notify the City Clerk at 775-463-3511

in advance so that arrangements may be made.

If you wish to file a Civil Rights program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program
Discrimination Complaint Form, found online at http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html, or
at any USDA office, or call (866) 632-9992 to request the form. You may also write a letter containing all
of the information requested in the form. Mail your completed complaint form or letter to the U.S.
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Department of Agriculture, Director, Office of Adjudication, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.,
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; or fax to (202) 690-7442 or email at program.intake@usda.gov.

I, Sheema D. Shaw, do hereby certify that the foregoing agenda was duly posted at Yerington City Hall
located at 14 E. Goldfield Avenue, Yerington, NV 89447 and also online at the Nevada State Department
of Administration web site at notice.nv.gov and the City of Yerington website at www.yerington.net on the
21%t  day of June, 2023, in compliance with NRS 241.020.

S A e .Y -2, 3033

Sheema D. Shaw, City Clerk N Date
City of Yerington
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CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Gouncil report Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2023 - 6/19/2023 Jun 20, 2023 08:23AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

———

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
37099

06/23 06/05/2023 37099 6181 AFFORDABLE PROPANE 62817 SUPPLIES 03-54-25-7049 2,558.25 2,558.25
Total 37099: 2558.25
37100
06/23 06/05/2023 37100 6729 ALDRIDGE, AMANDA PROM 2023 REIMBURSEMENT 01-20-00-3179 250.00 250.00
Total 37100 250.00
37101
06/23 06/05/2023 3711 6607 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1FGP-X1NN-1 MISC SUPPLIES 03-54-25-7011 527.07 527.07
Total 37101: 527.07
37102
06/23 06/05/2023 37102 6727 AXON ENTERPRISES INUS152213 EQUIPMENT 01-52-20-7011 2,760.00 2,760.00
Total 37102: 2,760.00
37103
06/23 06/05/2023 37103 1146 CASELLE, INC. 125161 - JULY  Support Contract 03-54-25-7011 1,756.00 1,756.00
Total 37103: 1,756.00
37104
08/23 06/05/2023 37104 1170 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 013352305282 CH-INTERNET 01-51-14-7033 299.98 299.98
Total 37104: 299.98
37105
06/23 06/05/2023 37105 6278 CIGNA 3193225- JUN MED- DEP 00-00-00-2023 22,799.54 22,799.54
Total 37105: 22,799.54

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report

Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2023 - 6/19/2023 Jun 20, 2023 08:23AM
GL Check Check  Vendor tnvoice Description invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
37106
06/23  D6/05/2023 37106 1208 COOMBS, BRANDON JUNE 2023 E REIMBURSEMENT 01-52-20-7011 87.01 87.01
Total 37106: 87.01
37107
06/23  06/05/2023 37107 1232 D & S WASTE REMOVAL 230532390000 WASTE REMOVAL 02-54-25-7049 1,165.49 1,165.49
Total 37107: 1,165.49
37108
06/23 06/05/2023 37108 1261 DESERT ENGINEERING 50061 MATERIALS 01-51-14-7081 1,828.04 1,828.04
Total 37108: 1,828.04
37109
06/23 06/05/2023 37109 1250 DITCH WITCH WEST 508660 EQUIPMENT 03-54-25-7043 48,17 48617
Total 37109: 486.17
37110
06/23 06/05/2023 37110 6270 FREEDOM MAILING SERVICES, INC 45429 BILLING 03-54-25-7011 1,180.98 1,180.98
Total 37110: 1,180.98
37111
06/23 06/05/2023 37111 2058 FRONTIER 052523CH TELEPHONE 03-54-25-7033 157,31 157.31
Total 37111: 157.31
37112
06/23  06/05/2023 37112 6295 JENNERJOHN, RICHARD 521-525 REIMBURSEMENT 01-52-20-7040 421,69 421.69
Total 37112: 421.69
37113
06/23 06/05/2023 37113 2034 JIM MENESINI PETROLEUM, LLC 326578 PW- FUEL 03-54-25-7049 5,697.68 5,697.68

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report

Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2023 - 6/19/2023

Page: 3
Jun 20, 2023 08:23AM

l

l

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 37113: 5,697.68
37114
06/23 06/05/2023 37114 2034 JIM MENESINI PETROLEUM, LLC 326580 PD, FUEL 01-52-20-7049 2,160,99 2,160.99
Total 37114 2,160.99
37115
06/23 06/05/2023 37115 6688 LARSON, MICHELE TRAINING 53 REIMBURSEMENT 02-54-25-7049 95.60 95.60
Total 37115: 05.60
37116
06/23 06/05/2023 37116 1536 LAW OFFICES OF CHERI EMM-SMITH MAY 2023 Judge Services 01-53-15-7131 2,250.91 2,250.91
Total 37116: 2,250.91
37117
06/23 06/05/2023 37117 1536 LAW OFFICES OF CHERI EMM-SMITH JUNE 2023 Judge Services 01-53-15-7131 2,250.91 2,250.91
Total 37117 2,250.91
37118
06/23 06/05/2023 37118 1536 LAW OFFICES OF CHERI EMM-SMITH JOP - JUNE 2 JOP SERVICES 01-53-15-7021 650.00 650.00
Total 37118: 650.00
37119
06/23 06/05/2023 37119 1566 LYON COUNTY CLERK TREASURER JUNE 2023 -P PUBLIC DEFENDER CON 01-53-15-7031 2,000.00 2,000,00
Total 37119: 2,000.00
37120
06/23 06/05/2023 37120 6610 MONROY DE NIZ, MARICELA 12 - MAY 2023 CLEANING SERVICES 08-14-27-8101 1,850.00 1,850.00
Total 37120: 1,850.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report

Page: 4
Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2023 - 6/19/2023 Jun 20, 2023 08:23AM
GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
3721
06/23 06/05/2023 37121 1694 NEVADA PUBLIC AGENCY INS. POOL 6599 INSURANCE CLAIM 02-54-25-7011 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total 37121: 1,000.00
37122
06/23 06/05/2023 37122 1694 NEVADA PUBLIC AGENCY INS. POOL 6600 INSURANCE CLAIM 03-54-25-7011 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total 37122: 1,000.00
37123
06/23 06/05/2023 37123 1902 NV ENERGY 317493-0523 POWER 01-54-26-7033 41.65 41.65
06/23 06/05/2023 37123 1902 NV ENERGY 475469-0623 POWER 02-54-25-7033 1,057.94 1,057.94
06/23 06/05/2023 37123 1802 NV ENERGY 706659-0523 POWER 02-54-25-7033 37.77 37.77
Totat 37123: 1,137.36
37124
06/23 06/05/2023 37124 6730 R & J TRUCKING BF 6022023 BACK FLOW REIMBURSE 08-14-27-8101 1,121.00 1,121.00
Total 37124: 1,121.00
37125
06/23 06/05/2023 37125 6212 RALEY'S MAY 2023 SUPPLIES 03-54-25-7011 476.25 476.25
Total 37125: 476,25
37126
06/23 06/05/2023 37126 1888 SIERRA CONTROLS, LLC 123988 SERVICES 02-54-25-7011 170.00 170.00
Total 37126: 170.00
37127
06/23 06/05/2023 37127 1890 SIERRA ELECTRONICS AR40320 EQUIPMENT 01-52-20-7011 115.95 115.95
Total 37127: 115.95
37128
06/23 06/05/2023 37128 1938 SOUTHWEST GAS CORP 52823CAL UTILITIES 02-54-25-7033 327.51 327.51

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report

Page: 5
Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2023 - 6/19/2023 Jun 20, 2023 08:23AM

G?_ Check Check  Vendor Invaice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
06/23 06/05/2023 37128 1938 SOUTHWEST GAS CORP 52823GOLDP  UTILITIES 02-54-25-7033 293.37 293.37
06/23 06/05/2023 37128 1938 SOUTHWEST GAS CORP 52823GOLDP  UTILITIES 03-54-25-7033 75.48 75.48
06/23  06/05/2023 37128 1938 SOUTHWEST GAS CORP 52823TROW UTILITIES 01-59-35-7033 179.53 179.53
06/23  06/05/2023 37128 1938 SOUTHWEST GAS CORP 52823TROW2  UTILITIES 02-54-25-7033 106.22 106.22
Total 37128: 982.11
37129
06/23 06/05/2023 37129 1969 STICKS & STONES MAY 2023 SUPPLIES AND SERVICE 01-51-14-7081 1,089.18 1,089.18
Total 37129: 1,089.18
37130
06/23 06/05/2023 37130 2026 TRUE VALUE MAY 2023 SUPPLIES 03-54-25-7011 685.46 685.46
Total 37130: 685.46
37131
06/23 086/05/2023 37131 6728 VOHNE LICHE KENNELS, INC 18837 K9 01-52-20-7083 17,000.00 17,000.00
Total 37131 17,000.00
37132
06/23 06/05/2023 37132 2323 WALKER RIVER MECHANICAL WRM1737820 SERVICES 02-54-25-7011 1985.00 195.00
06/23 06/05/2023 37132 2323 WALKER RIVER MECHANICAL WRM1739920 SERVICES 02-54-25-7011 260.00 260.00
Total 37132: 455.00
37133
06/23 06/05/2023 37133 1406 WELLS FARGO BANK-REMIT, CNTR 50723WAG DARREN - CREDIT CARD 01-52-20-7040 169.05 169.05
Total 37133; 169.05
37134
06/23 06/05/2023 37134 6317 WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTIN 23040667 TESTING 03-54-25-7050 833.00 833.00
06/23 06/05/2023 37134 6317 WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTIN 23050395 TESDTING 03-54-25-7050 882.00 882.00
06/23 06/05/2023 37134 6317 WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTIN 23050396 TESTING 02-54-25-7050 298.00 298.00
06/23 06/05/2023 37134 6317 WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTIN 23050782 TESTING 02-54-25-7050 148.00 148.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report

Page: 6
Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2023 - 6/19/2023 Jun 20, 2023 08:23AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 37134: 2,161.00
37135
06/23 06/05/2023 37135 2088 WESTERN NEVADA SUPPLY MAY 2023 SUPPLIES 03-54-25-7011 1,267.13 1,267.13
Total 37135: 1,267.13
37136
06/23 06/05/2023 37136 2098 YERINGTON AUTO PARTS MAY 2023 SUPPLIES 03-54-25-7044 641.87 641.87
Total 37136 641.87
37147
06/23 06/13/2023 37147 6607 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1Y99-N6CM-3 SUPPLIES 01-51-14-7011 45276 452.76
Totat 37147 45276
37148
06/23  06/13/2023 37148 1868 AT & T LONG DISTANCE 1177956510 LONG DISTANCE 03-54-25-7033 17.47 17.47
06/23 06/13/2023 37148 1868 AT & T LONG DISTANCE 2176760641 LONG DISTANCE 03-54-25-7033 1.77 1.77
06/23 06/13/2023 37148 1868 AT & T LONG DISTANCE 278411302 LONG DISTANCE 03-54-25-7033 2.09 2.09
Total 37148: 21.33
37149
06/23 06/13/2023 37149 1097 BRANDED 1302387 PRINTED MATERIALS 03-54-25-7011 46.41 46.41
Total 37148: 46.41
37450
06/23 06/13/2023 37150 1148 CASHMAN EQUIPMENT INWO1612558 PARTS 02-54-25-7043 3,200.75 3,200.75
Total 37150: 3,200.75
37151
06/23 06/13/2023 37151 1261 DESERT ENGINEERING 50084 MATERIALS 01-51-14-7081 2,190.48 2,190.48

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report Page: 7
Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2023 - 6/19/2023 Jun 20, 2023 08:23AM

GF_ Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 37151: 2.190-48
37152
06/23 06/13/2023 37152 1324 DOWL, LLC 7363.30146.02 GOLDFIELD PAVING 08-14-27-8101 7,483.75 7,483.75
Total 37152: 7,483.75
37153
06/23 06/13/2023 37153 1324 DOWL, LLC R4001.089.05- GENERAL ENGINEERING 01-55-27-7027 245.00 245.00
Total 37153: 245.00
37154
06/23 06/13/2023 37154 1324 DOWL, LLC R4001.089.08- KISS AND DROP 03-54-25-7011 170.00 170.00
Total 37154: 170.00
37155
06/23 06/13/2023 37155 1324 DOWL, LLC R4001.089.10- WHITACRE CULVERT 02-54-25-7027 539.00 539.00
Total 37155: 539.00
37156
06/23 06/13/2023 37156 1324 DOWL, LLC R4001.2235-6 PAP! & REIL REPLACEME 08-14-36-8089 31.25 31.25
Total 37156: 31.25
37457
06/23 06/13/2023 37157 6732 DRAKE, MANDI REPAIRS 202 REPAIR WORK TO HOME 03-54-25-7011 2468 24.68
Total 37157: 24,68
37158
06/23 06/13/2023 37158 6582 HOUGHTON, CHRIS 23-654 INTERPRETER SERVICE 01-53-15-7013 300.00 300.00
06/23 06/13/2023 37158 6582 HOUGHTON, CHRIS 23-659 INTERPRETER SERVICE 01-53-15-7013 300.00 300.00
06/23 06/13/2023 37168 6582 HOUGHTON, CHRIS 23-660 INTERPRETER SERVICE 01-53-15-7013 300.00 300.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON

Check Register - BIG Council report
Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2023 - 6/19/2023

Page: 8
Jun 20, 2023 08:23AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 37158: 900.00
37159
06/23 06/13/2023 37159 1566 LYON COUNTY CLERK TREASURER W/C MAY 202 W/C SEWER - INT 23-54-25-7002 7,344.24 7,344.24
Total 37159: 7,344.24
37160
06/23 06/13/2023 37160 1566 LYON COUNTY CLERK TREASURER MAY 2023 GEN MARKER TEST 01-00-00-2312 9.58 9.58
Total 37160: 9.58
37161
06/23 06/13/2023 37161 1566 LYON COUNTY CLERK TREASURER MAY 2023 IT IT SERVICES 03-54-25-7011 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total 37161 2,000.00
37162
06/23 06/13/2023 37162 1588 MARRACCINI PLUMBING 78470 SERVICES 03-54-25-7011 450.00 450.00
Total 37162: 450.00
37163
06/23 06/13/2023 37163 1588 MARRACCINI PLUMBING 78469 SERVICES 03-54-25-7011 125.00 125.00
Total 37163: 125.00
37164
06/23 06/13/2023 37164 1098 MINDEN LAWYERS, LLC 8173- MAY 20 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 03-54-25-7030 4,875.20 4,875.20
Total 37164: 4,875.20
37165
06/23 06/13/2023 37165 1902 NV ENERGY 312895-0623 POWER 03-54-25-7033 1,025.30 1,025.30
06/23 06/13/2023 37165 1902 NV ENERGY 441484-0623 POWER 01-59-35-7033 47.27 47.27
Total 37165: 1,072.57

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Councit report Page: 9
Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2023 - 6/19/2023 Jun 20, 2023 08:23AM

GL Check Check Vendor

Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
37166
06/23 06/13/2023 37166 1761 PAPE MACHINERY 14518049 EQUIPMENT 01-51-14-7081 115.97 115.97
06/23 06/13/2023 37166 1761 PAPE MACHINERY 14518079 EQUIPMENT 01-51-14-7081 49.98 49.98
Total 37166: 165.95
37167
06/23 06/13/2023 37167 1780 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 3317511947 LEASE 03-54-25-7011 172.08 172.08
Total 37167 172.08
37168
06/23 06/13/2023 37168 6009 PRIME WEST CONSTRUCTION 6012023 SERVICES 03-54-25-7011 6,750.00 6,750.00
Total 37168: 6,750.00
37169
06/23 06/13/2023 37169 1795 PUBLIC EMP. BENEFITS PROGRAM JUNE 2023 POLICE- RETIREE INS. P 01-52-20-6110 1,151.23 1,151.23
Total 37169: 1,151.23
37170
06/23 06/13/2023 37170 1888 SIERRA CONTROLS, LLC 124003 SERVICES 03-54-25-7011 4,862.26 4,862.26
Total 37170: 4,862.26
37171
06/23 06/13/2023 37171 6280 STANTON, MONTE 70891 REIMBURSEMENT 03-54-25-7011 83.19 83.19
Total 37171: 83.19
37172
06/23 06/13/2023 37172 1968 STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE MAY 2023 STATE PERM SCHOOLFI 01-17-00-3177 42593 425.93
Total 37172: 425.93
37173
06/23 06/43/2023 37173 1886 THATCHER COMPANY OF NEVADA, IN 202340011252 WATER TREATMENT PLA 02-54-25-7061 1,229.73 1,229.73
06/23 06/13/2023 37173 1886 THATCHER COMPANY OF NEVADA-IN 202340011253 WATER TREATMENT PLA 02-54-25-7061 5,416.93 5,416.93

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report

Page: 10